FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-13-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TRADEMARK SREC	101635712 PATENTS ONLY	7-5-01
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel # Frame		U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departm	nental File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Elizabeth Ann Beamon	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 05 2001
Name (line 2)	- Huh avea tra	
Second Party	<u> </u>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		ional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Pro Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestion
Address (line 1) Suite 510		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 824 Market Street		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware	19801
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	a closette la poorded inclu
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data r U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offi Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ADDRESS. Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents a	icer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	to the Office of Information Collection Budget Packag
2001 AGDITOM 00000028 09728195		
40.00 OP		
l		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 404.815.6213
Name	John S. Pratt, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP	
Address (line 2)	1100 Peachtree Street N.E.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2800	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya including any attachments	ance document # 2
Enter either	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Image: Mark if a state of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Application Number(s)	additional numbers attached. BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/728,195		
09/728,195		
f this document is being	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a dexecuting inventor.	application was
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT)	application was Month Day Year
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT)	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	PCT PCT
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number is	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT PCT PCT
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT perties Enter the total number of properties invol Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Payment: Enclosed [\vee]	PCT PCT PCT Ived. # 1 3.41): \$ 40.00
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT perties Enter the total number of properties invol Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Payment: Enclosed [\vee]	PCT PCT PCT Ived. # 1 3.41): \$ 40.00
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties invol Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco	PCT PCT PCT Ived. # 1 3.41): \$ 40.00
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac Enter for payr	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number PCT PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT perties Enter the total number of properties invol Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature at of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is topy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to do herein.	PCT PCT PCT Ived. # 1 3.41): \$ 40.00 nt [] nunt.) # 16-1435 Yes 🛛 No [] s true and correct and any prosif account are authorized, as March 2, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elizabeth Ann Beamon, have invented certain improvements in TELEPHONY for which I have executed an application for United States Patent entitled UTILITIES MODULE FOR PROACTIVE MAINTENANCE APPLICATION, having serial no. 09/728,195; and

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

PATENT REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0955 Application Serial No.: 09/728,195 Attomey Docket No. 36968/206899 BellSouth No.: 00250 ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $5^{-H_{c}}$ day of February, 2001.

Elizabeth Ann Beamon

State of North Carolina) County of Cabarrus)ss. County of Cabarrus

On this 5 day of February, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Elizabeth Ann Beamon, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

Ungel Q Walter Notary Public My Commission expires: 10-7-2003

(SEAL)

